
Prudential Ltg. reserves the right to change design specifications or materials without notice. Please visit prulite.com for most current data.   
© 2015 All rights reserved – All products manufactured at:  Prudential Ltg.  1774 E. 21st Street, Los Angeles, CA  90058

PRULITE.COM    213.746.0360

LED

WARNING: Ground fixture in accordance with local and national electrical codes. Failure to do so may result in serious personal injury.

I N S T A L L A T I O N  I N S T R U C T I O N S 

Remove (2) #8 x 1/4˝ screws and work reflector out of housing.

From kit provided, loosen set screw with 1/8˝ hex allen and 
remove wall plate, align gasket, cast canopy to arm holes and 
secure with (2) #8 x 1˝ screws (see detail B). Repeat for other 
cast canopy, for feed locations (see detail A) and for wall plate 
installation (see sheet 2, figure 1).

Loosen set screw and remove wall plate. Repeat for other cast 
canopy. For feed location (See detail A) and  plate installation 
(See sheet 2, figure 1).

From kit provided, get (1) #8 x 11/2˝ black neoprene washers.  
Install screws through (1) neoprene washer, door frame hole 
and through the other neoprene washer, repeat for all (6) holes 
in door frames (see exploded detail).

After removing reflector, remove (2) #8 x 1/4˝ screws on each 
end of fixtures socket plate brackets and reinstall screws 
through eyelet on safety cable and back onto socket plate 
brackets, (2) per door (See detail C).

After all necessary parts have been installed, reinstall reflector 
secure with (2) #8 x 1/4˝ screws. Align door frame and screws 
to u-nuts in housing. Screws should be firmly tightened.

W A L L  S P A C E R  /  W A L L  B R A C K E T  I N S T A L L A T I O N

P61  |  Wet Listed, Surface & Wall

Cast  
Cover

Set  
Screw

63/4˝

WALL SPACER: CROSS SECTION

6˝ 6˝

WALL BRACKET: CROSS SECTION

6˝ 6˝

9˝

1.  REMOVING REFLECTOR:

2.  WALL BRACKET (WB):

3.  WALL SPACER (WS):

4.  DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY:

5.  DOOR FRAME SAFETY CABLE:

6.  REASSEMBLING FIXTURE:

Wall Plate 
 (2x) REQUIRED

1/2˝ White Core Bushing

#1/4-20 x 1/2˝ Hex  
SKT. SS Set Screw  

(2x) Required

Cast Canopy 
 (2x) REQUIRED

Reflector

#8 x 11/2˝ Phil RD. 
HD. SS Screw

#8 Black Neoprene 
Washer  

(12x) REQUIRED

Gasket 
 (2x) REQUIRED

DETAIL A DETAIL B

Depending on feed loctation,  
remove (1x) 1/2˝ dia. K.O. and insert  

(1x) 1/2˝ core white bushing provided

#8 x 1/4˝ Hex HD. S.M.S. 
(1x) REQUIRED

Door Frame

DETAIL C

06-15-2020

21 of



Prudential Ltg. reserves the right to change design specifications or materials without notice. Please visit prulite.com for most current data.   
© 2015 All rights reserved – All products manufactured at:  Prudential Ltg.  1774 E. 21st Street, Los Angeles, CA  90058

PRULITE.COM    213.746.0360

LED

WARNING: Ground fixture in accordance with local and national electrical codes. Failure to do so may result in serious personal injury.

I N S T A L L A T I O N  I N S T R U C T I O N S 

CONTINUOUS ROW MOUNTING:

INDIVIDUAL MOUNTING:

ROW DIREC TION:  INSTALL FROM LEFT TO RIGHT

Dim “A˝

Dim “B˝ Dim  
“D˝

Dim  
“D˝

Dim “A˝ Dim “A˝ Dim “A˝

Dim “B˝Dim  
“D˝

Dim  
“D˝Dim “C˝ Dim “C˝Dim “B˝ Dim “B˝

MOUNTING DIMENSIONS

Overall Fixture 
Dim. “A”

Individual 
Dim. “B”

Continuos  
Dim. “C”

Start/End  
Dim. “D”

2’ - 0˝ 16˝ 8˝ 4˝
3’ - 0˝ 28˝ 8˝ 4˝
4’ - 0˝ 40˝ 8˝ 4˝

W A L L  P L A T E  I N S T A L L A T I O N :

C O N T I N U O S  R O W :

1.	 See row diagram or Prudential Lighting plan layout (if provided). 
Begin all row mounting from left to right facing wall surface (see arrows).

2.	 Mount wall plate to j-box (by others) or to structure surface (See figure 1). Depending  
upon wall construction reinforcement may be required at wall plate mounting locations.

NOTES: Refer to continuous mounting plan above for wall plate locations.  
Install one fixture section at a time, attempting to install fully assembled 
row may damage the weather tight seal

1.	 Remove all K.O’s from fixture coupled ends. Peel backing from  
gasket and apply adhesive side to end of mounted fixture.  
Be sure all end rows align with gasket. 

2.	 Lift fixture and hang cast canopy onto wall plate.

3.	 Secure fixture ends together with (4) #10-24 x 1/2˝ screws  
and hex nuts provided.

1. 2. 3. 4.

Gasket 

Caulk around cast canopy 
with silicone compound 

sealant to assure water tight

Pull all necessary  
wiring through wall  
plate below fixture

Make all wiring  
connections

Lift fixture and hang support 
bracket on cast canopy onto wall 
plate angle. Swing fixture down 

until it rests on wall/wires

Swing fixture 
 down with  
1/8˝ hex allen

Swing fixture up 
and insert wire into 
j-box as necessary

Flat Washers  
(4x) REQUIRED

Hex Nuts  
(4x) REQUIRED

Fixture

#10-24 x 1/2˝ 
Screws  

(4x) REQUIRED

FIGURE 2

Wall  
plate

W A L L  S P A C E R  /  W A L L  B R A C K E T  I N S T A L L A T I O N

P61  |  Wet Listed, Surface & Wall

31/2˝ Octagon J-Box  
(BY OTHERS)

Dim “B”  
or Dim “C”

Wall  
Plate

FIGURE 1

P61 Spec Illos 18 May 2015

LENS GASKETING DETAIL

ADJOINING DETAIL

WALL BRACKET

5”

4” 4"

24”, 36” or 48”

4”
8”

5”14”, 26” or 38”

Surface Ceiling Mount

Wall Mount

24”, 36” or 48” 

MOUNTING LOCATIONS

2 5⁄8”

Mountig hole
7⁄8” Wiring KO

6 1⁄8”

6 1⁄8”

06-15-2020

22 of


